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The Irish Field Dressage

Pos. No. Rider Horse Club Total Collective MarK
The Irish Field Primary
1st 477 Avril Groves Geary Mask Six Kerry 69.50
2nd 706 Angelique Bunel Polished Perfect Thornton 69.00
3rd 737 Deirdre Lenihen Cappuccino Winterdown 68.00
4th 487 Paula Farrell Marley Sinclair Killarney 67.00
Sth 686 Elaine Lynch | Go Hugo Thomastown and District 66.56
6th 12 Roseanne O' Driscoll Acorns Fleur Acorn 64.00
The Irish Field Advanced Primary Dressage
Section 1
1st 351 Donna Murray Lady Temple Dalysgrove 79.21
2nd 475 Carolann Sweeney O' Sullivan Make Mine a Smirnoff Kerry 77.63
3rd 507 Linda O'Byrne Irco Belle Killcarrick 76.84
4th 450 Olwyn Butler Santero Greenhills 76.32
Sth 49 Therese Curran Kilossery German George Ashwood 76.05
6th 211 Sarah Mc Aree Olympic Gold Star Castle Leslie 75.53
Section 2
1st 467 Aine Bradley Archibald Wells Kerry 73.16
2nd 483 Aedin Morahan Eagle Light Killarney 70.26
3rd 39 Helena Fitzgerald Gentleman James Ashbrook 69.47
4th 232 Aishling Bradwell Blanc et Noir Cheval 68.68
Sth 300 Mary O' Sullivan Misty Blue Clonshire 68.16
6th 98 Melanie Haire Cloncaw Chief Border Counties 67.37
Section 3
1st 472 Brenda Moriarty Glenowen Eagle Star Kerry 78.68
2nd 632 Chris Carter The Biscuit Club (IRE) Old Mill 67.37
3rd 724 Ashlee Mc Guinness Annaghmore Flame Warrington 67.1
4th 71 Margaret Byrne Marshall Curtis Barrow Valley 65.79 66
Sth 350 Donna Murray Kiko Temple Dalysgrove 65.79 64
6th 102 Gay Keenan Cloncaw Smartie Border Counties 64.74
Final
1st 467 Aine Bradley Archibald Wells Kerry 71.05
2nd 472 Brenda Moriarty Glenowen Eagle Star Kerry 68.16
3rd 475 Carolann Sweeney O' Sullivan Make Mine a Smirnoff Kerry 67.37
4th 350 Donna Murray Kiko Temple Dalysgrove 67.11
5th 483 Aedin Morahan Eagle Light Killarney 66.32
6th 632 Chris Carter The Biscuit Club (IRE) Old Mill 64.48
The Irish Field Intermediate Dressage
Section 1
1st 549 Sylvia Curtis Bobby Joe Knocknamana Country 70.83
2nd 123 Karen Maslen The Stalking Moon Boru's 70.00
3rd 34 Margaret Aughney FCD Something Special Ashbrook 67.50
4th 388 Grainne Kavanagh Dick Dantzig Dunamase 65.83
Sth 750 Julianne Kelly The Dandyman Castledermot 65.42
6th 261 Juley Mc Gourty Clonlara Buchaillan Clonlara 64.17
Section 2
1st 274 Joanna Lewis Ballybough Cois Tine Clonmel 75.00
2nd 436 Helen Alexander Chatsworth Lux Greenhills 74.58
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3rd = 172
3rd = 32
5th 489
6th 421
Final

1st 436
2nd 172
3rd 123
4th 549
5th 274
6th 32

Dayna Curtis
Dearbhaile Fitzsimons
Jill Moffatt

Sandra Murtagh

Helen Alexander
Dayna Curtis

Karen Maslen

Sylvia Curtis

Joanna Lewis
Dearbhaile Fitzsimons

Cillnabradden Cuig
Erin Son of Mabel
Pick and Mix Il
Grey Mountain

Chatsworth Lux
Cillnabradden Cuig
The Stalking Moon
Bobby Joe
Ballybough Cois Tine
Erin Son of Mabel

The Irish Field Advanced Intermediate Long Arena Dressage

Ist= 132
Ist= 177
3rd 429
4th 438
Sth 493
6th 121

Emily Cleary
Mairead Dolan
John Joe Grace
Lorna Keogh
Claire Maher
Julie Polden

The Irish Field Open Dressage

Qualifier

1st 410
2nd 113
3rd 41
4th 120
5th 614
6th 428
Final

1st 428
2nd 113
3rd 41
4th 410
5th 614
6th 120

The Irish Field Novice Expert Pairs Dressage

Rachel Lee
Rosemary Bellew
Michael Moore
Jackie Dow
Corrie Mc Lellan
Jane Grace

Jane Grace
Rosemary Bellew
Michael Moore
Rachel Lee
Corrie Mc Lellan
Jackie Dow

Helena Fitzgerald
John Gavin

Lindsey llona Brady
Mairead Dolan
Michael Moore
Margaret Aughney
Emma Mc Kenna

1st 39
45

2nd 185
177

3rd 4
34

4th 111

5th

6th

112 Caroline Mc Quillan
232 Aishling Bradwell
236 Claire O' Dwyer

37 Lisa Mc Laughlin
35 Anne O' Dowd

The Irish Field Young Horse Dressage

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

485 Cassandra Foley
492 Susann Killilea
143 Michelle Byrne
546 Louise Somers
14 Orla Carroll

197 Julie Mc Nally

The Irish Field Musical Ride Dressage

1st

401 Aimee Garrett
402 Margaret O' Shea
403 John Crowley
404 Tanya Waugh
407 Kate O' Shea
408 Susan O' Regan
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Neo Diamond
Dime a Dozen
Push The Button
Killmac 2
Ballykeeran Boy
Not More Clover

Boheraroan Boy

Mr Brown (IRE)
Guaranteed Gold
Juno Tintreach
Ballstra Van De Cumal
Push The Button

Push The Button

Mr Brown (IRE)
Guaranteed Gold
Boheraroan Boy
Ballstra Van De Cumal
Juno Tintreach

Gentleman James
Partial Eclipse

Dime a Dozen

Dime a Dozen
Guaranteed Gold

FCD Something Special
Mill Races Diamond
Mr Brown (IRE)

Blanc et Noir

Cut Above

Foxfield's Rumba (IRE)
FCD Touch of Class

Foleys Fifty Shades
Athopia Clover Hearted
Kelshamore Buddy
Indian Mist

Annaharvey Clover Royale

Buddies Delight

Ballymacan Major Touch
Castlewhite Rosie

CW Monty

Good Man Bertie

Send Me On

Zanka

Castle Hill
Ashbrook
Killarney
Foxborough

Greenhills

Castle Hill

Boru's

Knocknamana Country
Clonmel

Ashbrook

Brooke Lodge
Castle Hill
Friary
Greenhills
Killcarrick
Boru's

Enniskerry
Border Counties
Ashbrook
Boru's
Nantwich (BRC)
Friary

Friary

Border Counties
Ashbrook
Enniskerry
Nantwich (BRC)
Boru's

Ashbrook
Ashbrook

Castle Hill
Castle Hill
Ashbrook
Ashbrook
Border Counties
Border Counties
Cheval

Cheval
Ashbrook
Ashbrook

Killarney
Killcarrick
Calliaghstown
Kilronan
Annaharvey
Castle Leslie

Earl's Well
Earl's Well
Earl's Well
Earl's Well
Earl's Well
Earl's Well

74.58
74.58
74.17
74.17

73.23
73.13
73.13
68.96
68.55
67.42

73.20
73.20
73.20
71.60
71.60
71.40

81.67
77.29
76.25
74.79
73.13
72.50

74.17
71.78
70.63
69.38
66.98
64.38

72.60
80.00
75.26
76.88
76.46
71.05
73.95
72.54
70.26
77.08
70.26
76.25

73.68
72.37
70.26
69.21
68.42
52.89

62.00
60.00

59
59
57
60
65
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565
567
568
569

Claire Bunn
Cassandra Foley
Paula Farrell
Des Farrell

Marie Mc Caffrey
Paula Farrell

Ann Keaney
Coleen Mc Weeney

Crumble

Foleys Fifty Shades
Marley Sinclair
Oscar Duke

Garvlough Bay
Murhaun Dancer
Ricky Of Leckaun
Rusty Man

Killarney
Killarney
Killarney
Killarney

Leitrim
Leitrim
Leitrim
Leitrim

TRI Equestrian Show Jumping

Pos

No Rider

TRI Equestrian Primary Team Show Jumping

Ist

524
632
11
231

175
182
189

Anouska Rickard
Chris Carter
Adeline Sweeney
Sandra Collins

Caroline Songhurst Stiles
Mary Leahy
Avril Groves Geary

Paul Shelley
Alison Molloy
Grainne Cronin

Horse

Stunning Sasha

The Biscuit Club (IRE)
Madges Lane Alana
Ballymanus Sparrow

Carriglea Chieftain
Gooseberry Hill Billy
Mask Six

Cumber Dustin
Hilltop Festy
Rocky

TRI Equestrian Advanced Primary Team Show Jumping

1st

TRI Equestrian Horseware Wildcard Team Show Jumping Championship Qualifier

Ist

96
103
111
114

94
349
370
663

196
200
202

680
684
645
688
591
237
595
597

233
234
249
531

Bernadette Curry
Roisin Dick
Emma Mc Kenna
Sheena Kerr

Darragh Ruane
Caroline Rushe
Lawrence Smyth
Cathriona Goaley

Evanne Mc Kenna
Sharon Mc Keever
Shane Mc Keever

Fiona Dalton
Margaret Walsh
Lisa George
Maura Bridgett
Gary Murray
Angela Day
Jean Robertson
Darren Daly

Roslyn Byrne
Debbie Larkin
Teresa Ward
Yvonne Hughes

Rachel Lawson
Lisa Wills
Claire Woulfe
Marie Crosse

Ciara Dunne
Caroline Kelly
Bernadette Hayes
Edmond Kearney

Eamon Mc Guirk
Andrea Mc Parland
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Mr. Brown (IRE)
Cloncaw Smartie
Mill Races Diamond
Pegasus

The Guns of Dunree (IRE)
Galli

Jennys Jigsaw

Curra Whoopi

Bella Rosi
Cosmic Rolo
KHS Impact

Bel Lad

Dollar Boy
Troyson

Johns Alfy
Dawsons Creek
Gl Goldrush
Robins Diamond
Top of the Sky

Breemount Jumbo
Broomfield Queen
Yore Diamond
Little Hawk

Master Mix Cavalier
Clonshire Faith
Boomerang Don Kiole
St Helene

Winners Delight
Myshall Lester
Paris Breeze
Undaris

Lisbane Callitera
Creevagh Ferros Diamond

Club

Killcarrick
old Mmill
Castledermot
Cheval

Kerry
Kerry
Kerry

Castle Hill
Castle Hill
Castle Hill

Border Counties
Border Counties
Border Counties
Border Counties

Benbulben
Dalysgrove
Donegal Gaeltacht
Springmount

Castle Leslie
Castle Leslie
Castle Leslie

Thomastown and District
Thomastown and District
Riverside

Thomastown and District
Mo Chara

Cheval

Mo Chara

Mo Chara

Cheval
Cheval
Cheval
Killossery

Clonshire
Clonshire
Clonshire
Clonshire

Barrow Valley
Barrow Valley
Barrow Valley
Barrow Valley

Gap Of The North
Gap Of The North
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11.04

36.29

37.33
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4th

5th

6th

TRI Equestrian Inter!

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

298
75
90

508

628

212
98

150

450

259

Caroline Mc Guirk
Conrad Mc Guinness

Marcella Gaffney
Mary Gill
Caoimhe Delaney
Bernice Gaffney

Emma O' Flynn
Maria Blomen
Laura Shea
Ferghal Fleming

Aisling Daniels
Raymond Daniels
Margaret Hynes
Thomas Daniels

'mediate Show Jumping

Rachel Lawson
Gavin Keenan
Avril Burke

Laurie Cordonatto
Triona Burbage
Enda Mc Kenna
Melanie Haire
Kay Lambert
Olwyn Butler
Noelle O' Riordan

Lilux
Animo Cruise

Gringos Little Rose
Quick To Please
Daring To Dream
Wembley

Mr Razzmatazz
All Dun Up
Forever A Lady
Charlemagne

Glen Legend
Barnaboy Colin

Barnaboy Colourcoded

Barnaboy Jackeen

Master Mix Cavalier
Ardgaineen Waltzer
Rookery Apache
Jeffro

Windstorm Allihies
Smoke Eye Joe
Cloncaw Chief

Gold Dancer
Santero
Ballymacrogen Star

TRI Equestrian Advanced Intermediate Show Jumping

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

374
369
711
214
246
28

Emily Schneider
Patricia Warren
Mary Corcoran
Rebecca Brown
Laura Carrick
Meabh Keating

Raylady

Hes A Dandy
Super Connected
Spirt and Style
My Foxy Lass
Shylock Flight

TRI Equestrian Advanced Intermediate Power & Speed Show Jumping

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
S5th
6th

369
471
452
596
563
553

Patricia Warren
John Higgins
Chloe Daly
Aoife Farrelly
Linda O' Reilly
Linda O' Reilly

TRI Equestrian Open Show Jumping

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

497
617
614
180
301
431

Derek Cullen
Lisa Cadman
Corrie Mc Lellan
Lynne Broderick
Marie Crosse
Roland Dalton

Hes A Dandy
Corghanos Dream
Bagheara
Sorrento Lass

Tumbleweeds Trendsetter

A Big Welcome

Dan The Midget Man
Nerquis Mastermind

Ballstra Van De Cumal

Golden Decision
St Helene
Benny Hill

TRI Equestrian Open Power & Speed Show Jumping

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
S5th
6th

TRI Equestrian Advanced Open Show Jumping

1st
2nd
3rd

409
618
608
497
601
368

Stephanie Cunningham

John Done
Zohra Smyth
Derek Cullen
Deirdre Gillen
Sally Mahon

490 Jerome Foley
153 Anne Lambert
367 Laura Schneider

Updated: 23/06/2014 18:46

Silverglen Wishing Well

Trustfull (KWPN)
Walterstown Juan
Dan The Midget Man
Nevada Bay

Graf Landlord

Portphilip Dioscruise
Killinick Bouncer
Chloe Lass

Gap Of The North
Gap Of The North

Winterdown
Winterdown
Winterdown
Winterdown

Highland Lodge
Highland Lodge
Highland Lodge
Highland Lodge

Tynagh
Tynagh
Tynagh
Tynagh

Clonshire
Benbulben
Benbulben
Killcarrick
Oakleaf

Castle Leslie
Border Counties
Carne
Greenhills
Clonlara

Donegal Gaeltacht
Donegal Gaeltacht
Three Counties
Castle Leslie
Cheval

Arderin

Donegal Gaeltacht
Kerry

Greenvalley

Mo Chara
Lakelands
Lakelands

Killcarrick
Nantwich (BRC)
Nantwich (BRC)
Castle Hill
Clonshire
Greenhills

East Cork
Nantwich (BRC)
Moyglare
Killcarrick
Mosstown
Donegal Gaeltacht

Killarney
Carne
Donegal Gaeltacht
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203.58

224.76

32.71
38.13
38.82
40.44
40.54
40.66
40.72
41.71
42.28
42.58

37.83
38.35
39.01
39.03
39.08
393

38.62
3931
41.46
41.7
43.29
45.87

38.15
40.37
47.57
44.55
46.25
45.11

43.28
47.53
47.82
40.80
41.37
48.78

39.76
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TRI Equestrian Advanced Open Power & Speed Show Jumping
1st 153 Anne Lambert Killinick Bouncer Carne 0 37.42
2nd 490 Jerome Foley Portphilip Dioscruise Killarney 4 40.07

TRI Equestrian Veteran Rider Show Jumping

1st 490 Jerome Foley Portphilip Dioscruise Killarney 0 -0.1
2nd 531 Yvonne Hughes Little Hawk Killossery 0 0.79
3rd 3 AnnBenson Ballinamurragh Millie Abbeylands 0 -0.95
4th 621 Mary Frances Corcoran Lilly Delux Nuenna Farm 0 -1.01
5th 92 Anna Burke Rookery Sparkle Benbulben 0 -1.54
6th 582 Cola Fox Kelshamore Dandy Mill Road 0 -1.69

Horse Sport Ireland Showing

Pos No Rider Horse Club

Horse Sport Ireland Lightweight Hunter

1st 438 Lorna Keogh Killmac Z Greenhills

2nd 306 Antonia De Burgh Gypsy Cobra Cruis Coole Lane

3rd 662 Aisling Hughes Full Set Fred South Roscommon
4th 754 Angelino Carey Siona Cruise Greenhills

5th 507 Linda O'Byrne Irco Belle Killcarrick

6th 170 Jeanine Curtis Buddy Holly Castle Hill

Horse Sport Ireland Mediumweight Hunter

1st 515 Simon Harty My Kilmore Star Killcarrick

2nd 284 Aine Searson Star Attraction Clonough

3rd 603 Lucy Gregan Haute Couture Jones Moyglare

4th 227 Margaret Mc Cumisky Sheena Celbridge

5th 21 Sharon Reams Sopwell Bosco Bouncer Anvil

6th 551 Jan Musgrave Kerrycurrihy Rinca Knocknamana Country

Horse Sport Ireland Heavyweight Hunter

1st 250 Eddie Hannigan Yukon Diamond Cheval

2nd 611 Vincent Holian Knockaville Mullingar
3rd 321 Louise Kavanagh Prospectus Blue Boy Copperfield
4th 627 Gillian Blanche Kennys Guest Oakleaf

5th 316 Gillian Barry Sedona Ginger Jack Copperfield
6th 346 Kenneth Keyes Kenneths Errigal Croghan Hill

Horse Sport Ireland Cobs Championship

Lightweight

1st 167 Catherine O' Sullivan Paintwork Lad Castle Carraig
2nd 322 Niamh Martin Sir Freckalott Copperfield
3rd 192 Sarah Cassidy Woodland Badger Castle Hill
4th 651 Niamh Ruane Dusky Moon Round Tower
S5th 599 Siobhan Connell Knocksimon Girl Mosstown
6th 669 Shauna Freeney Nic Nac Springmount
Maxi

1st 165 Catherine O' Sullivan Blue Jeans Castle Carraig
2nd 164 Laura Whitney Tilladavins Diamond Carne

3rd 320 Laura Byrne Gentle Blue Copperfield
4th 119 Siobhan Garret Cooney Hoppin Apache Boru's

5th 745 Samantha Sayers Chattie Charlie Greenvalley
6th 22 Iris Coleman Sopwell Daisy Duke Anvil

Championship
Champion 322 Niamh Martin Sir Freckalott Copperfield
Reserve 165 Catherine O' Sullivan Blue Jeans Castle Carraig

Horse Sport Ireland Four Year Old's
Champion 289 Emily Vial Carraigane Heart of Gold Clonshire
Reserve 359 Donal Kenneally Killea Flash Devils Bit

Horse Sport Ireland Mares
Champion 438 Lorna Keogh Killmac Z Greenhills
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Reserve

The Carl Geisler Memorial Championship

Champion
Reserve

415 Becky Lee

322 Niamh Martin
438 Lorna Keogh

Horse Sport Ireland Small Hunter

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
S5th
6th

Horse Sport Ireland Riding Horse Championship

Up to 158cms
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

Over 158cms
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

Championship

Champion
Reserve

Horse Sport Ireland Veteran Horse Showing

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
S5th
6th

612 Vincent Holian
552 Hilary Parmenter
286 Aine Searson

661 Lavinia Read Kenny
546 Louise Somers
756 Angeline Carey

437 Grainne Alexander
492 Susann Killilea
323 Karen Gibney

145 Theresa Cahill
649 Mary Govern

78 Emma Lawrence

306 Antonia de Burgh
415 Becky Lee

436 Helen Alexander
570 Clodagh Hickey
530 Lisa Kennedy
132 Emily Cleary

437 Grainne Alexander
306 Antonia de Burgh

30 Jennifer Cowley
755 Lisa Kennedy
427 John Joe Grace
178 Victoria Darcy
229 Triona Mc Grath
750 Julianne Kelly

Horse Sport Ireland Side Saddle

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

438 Lorna Keogh
323 Karen Gibney
295 Emily Vial

453 Beverley Morgan

Enniskerry Pearl

Sir Freckalott
Killmac 2

Madame Stella
My Kinda Girl
Whispering Rebel
Raindrop Queen
Indian Mist
Bustyhill Dazzler

Choice Rose

Athopia Clover Hearted
Special Edition (IE)
Sunshine Debbie

Roxy Two Socks

Benny Ace

Gypsy Cobra Cruis
Enniskerry Pearl
Chatsworth Lux
Nordic Temple
Killossery Kimie
Neo Diamond

Choice Rose
Gypsy Cobra Cruis

Black Ard Will
Saltway Nell
Lough Aidan
Flagmount Junior
Apollo Fifteen
The Dandyman

Killmac 2
Special Edition
Joans Pride
Farrington (GB)

Horse Sport Ireland Coloured Horse Championship

Up to 158cms

Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
S5th
6th

Over 158cms
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

573 Ann Marie Quinlan

167 Catherine O' Sullivan

145 Theresa Cahill
265 Leanne Hayes
256 Verity O' Mahony
669 Shauna Freeney

746 Samantha Sayres
117 Elizabeth Higgins
313 Linda Manning
255 Katie O' Riordan
208 Jenny Mongomery
330 Serena Finnerty

Championship

Champion
Reserve

573 Ann Marie Quinlan

167 Catherine O' Sullivan
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Lady Diva
Paintwork Lad
Sunshine Debbie
Kool Colour
Pretty Penny
Nic Nac

Star Attraction
Corkonian

A Patchy Dream
Lyra Khazer
Milfords Lady
Fountain Sissco

Lady Diva
Paintwork Lad

Enniskerry

Copperfield
Greenbhills

Mullingar
Knocknamana Country
Clonough

Slieve Bloom

Kilronan

Greenhills

Greenhills
Killcarrick
Copperfield
Calliaghstown
Ross House
Benbulben

Coole Lane
Enniskerry
Greenbhills
Lismore
Killossery
Brooke Lodge

Greenhills
Coole Lane

Ashbrook
Killossery
Friary

Castle Hill
Cheval
Castledermot

Greenhills
Copperfield
Clonshire
Greenvalley

Meath

Castle Carraig
Calliaghstown
Clonlara

Cill Dara
Springmount

Greenvalley
Boru's
Copperfield
Cill Dara
Castle Leslie
Corrib

Meath
Castle Carraig
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Horse Sport Ireland Primary Performance Hunter

1st 189 Grainne Cronin Rocky Castle Hill
2nd 293 Kathleen Quain Garranroe Mac Prince Clonshire
3rd 175 Paul Shelley Cumber Dustin Castle Hill
4th 706 Angelique Bunel Polished Perfect Thornton
5th 231 Sandra Collins Ballymanus Sparrow Cheval

6th 632 Chris Carter The Biscuit Club (IRE) old mill
Horse Sport Ireland Advanced Primary Performance Hunter

1st 533 Monessa Scott Keogh Saltway Nell Killossery
2nd 432 Emma Downey Borahard Biscuit Greenhills
3rd 191 Sheena Kinsella Whitehill Diamond Castle Hill
4th 71 Margaret Byrne Marshall Curtis Barrow Valley
5th 547 Deirdre Lawler Mickey's Charm Kilronan
6th 183 Cathy Flanagan Hilltop Festy Castle Hill
Horse Sport Ireland Intermediate Performance Hunter

1st 8 Julie Benson Naoise B Abbeylands
2nd 398 Jane Tiffin Shop DJ Dunamase
3rd 334 Christine Mc Williams Guinness Mc Corrib

4th 172 Dayna Curtis Cillnabradden Cuig Castle Hill
5th 91 Rachel Burke Rookery Blue Benbulben
6th 705 Laura Tierney Kivumbi Thornton

Sunday 8th June 2014
The Irish Field Dressage

Pos. No. Rider Horse Club Total Collective MarK

The Irish Field Team Dressage Challenge

1st 43 Helen Clarke Out Of The Blue Ashbrook 60.19

41 Michael Moore Guaranteed Gold Ashbrook 71.92

39 Helena Fitzgerald Gentleman James Ashbrook 64.23

45 John Gavin Partial Eclipse Ashbrook 74.62 70.26
2nd 107 Jennifer Coles Jacks High Border Counties 57.88

99 Rosemary Bellew Cloncaw Chief Border Counties 66.35

111 Emma Mc Kenna Mill Races Diamond Border Counties 69.23

112 Caroline Mc Quillan Mr Brown (IRE) Border Counties 74.23 69.94
3rd 478 Alannah Bradley Mister Boombastic Kerry 53.46

479 Noelle Kirby Mounthenry Lass (IRE) Kerry 44.42

472 Brenda Moriarty Glenowen Eagle Star Kerry 76.15

467 Aine Bradley Archibald Wells Kerry 66.15 68.59
4th 66 Susan Patterson Fear Liath Barrow Valley 70.38

70 Mary Farrell Lincoln Barrow Valley 63.08

73 Cathy Byrne Regal Wing Barrow Valley

69 Bridget Hearne Jolly Oscer Barrow Valley 71.54 68.33
5th 469 Caroline Songhurst Stiles Carriglea Chieftain Kerry 56.54

477 Avril Groves Geary Mask Six Kerry 70.00

475 Carolann Sweeney O' Sullivan Make Mine a Smirnoff Kerry 64.61

476 Jacqueline Higgins Marks Pride Kerry 66.54 67.05
6th 265 Leanne Hayes Kool Colour Clonlara 64.23

261 Juley Mc Gourty Clonlara Buchaillan Clonlara 62.69

273 Patricia Mc Dermott Saddlers Mystery (IRE) Clonlara 68.46

262 Sharon Phelan Daring Move (GB) Clonlara 67.31 66.67
The Irish Field Primary Prix Caprilli
1st 686 Elaine Lynch | Go Hugo Thomastown & District 73.13
2nd 439 Niamh Campbell Kiltycreevagh Rose Greenhills 72.5
3rd 706 Angelique Bunel Polished Perfect Thornton 71.88
4th 477 Avril Groves Geary Mask Six Kerry 71.25
5th 67 Isobelle Gould Foxy Furisto Barrow Valley 70.63
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6th 473 Mary Leahy

Gooseberry Hill Billy

The Irish Field Advanced Primary Prix Caprilli Dressage

1st 472 Brenda Moriarty

2nd 475 Carolann Sweeney O' Sullivan
3rd 432 Emma Downey

4th 191 Sheena Kinsella

5th 447 Sheila Foley

6th 49 Therese Curran

The Irish Field Intermediate Prix Caprilli Dressage

1st 723 Katy Anchell
2nd 297 Virginie Bibes
3rd 172 Dayna Curtis
4th 296 Martha Buckley
5th 223 Julianne Kelly
6th 635 Karen Blakely

The Irish Field Intermediate Long Arena Dressage

1st 107 Jennifer Coles
2nd 501 Lisa Molloy

3rd 708 Caroline Purcell
4th 709 Sandra Given
Sth 117 Elizabeth Higgins
6th 256 Katie O'Riordan

The Irish Field Advanced Intermediate Dressage

1st 428 John Joe Grace
2nd 398 Jane Tiffin

3rd 236 Claire O' Dwyer
4th 121 Julie Polden
Sth 177 Mairead Dolan
6th 493 Claire Maher

The Irish Field Open Long Arena Dressage

1st 41 Michael Moore
2nd 120 Jackie Dow

3rd 617 Lisa Cadman
4th 510 Jenny Curran
5th 614 Corrie Mc Lellan
6th 428 Jane Grace

The Irish Field Advanced Open Dressage

1st 106 Geraldine Bellew
2nd 125 Eva O'Kelly
3rd 242 Bernie Foley

Glenowen Eagle Star
Make Mine A Smirnoff
Borahard Biscuit
Whitehill Diamond

Regal Isle

Killossery German George

Miss Dolly Mixture
Maiden Hall Milo
Cillnabradden Cuig
Lady Rua

The Dandyman
Belline Rover

Jacks High

Deuries Five High Flyers
Delilah KH

Idlecombe Georgia
Corkonian

Lyra Khazar

Push The Button
Shop DJ

Cut Above

Not More Clover
Dime a Dozen
Ballykeeran Boy

Guaranteed Gold

Juno Tintreach

Nerquis Mastermind
Landanos Rolling Clover
Ballstra Van De Cumal
Push The Button

Greystones Rock n Roll
Ballievey Lilly
Killossery Buddy

The Irish Field Advanced Open Long Arena Dressage

1st 722 Natasha Corcoran
2nd 491 Deborah Guerin
3rd 106 Geraldine Bellew

The Irish Field Veteran Rider Dressage

1st 120 Jackie Dow

2nd 34 Margaret Aughney
3rd 500 Fiona Furey

4th 228 Sheila Fuller

5th 38 Clare Fitzsimons
6th 66 Susan Patterson

The Irish Field Veteran Horse Dressage

1st 634 Aisling Donoghue
2nd = 69 Bridget Hearne
2nd = 486 Jerome Foley
4th 121 Julie Polden

5th 31 Clare Fitzsimons
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Lisheen Fork Lightning
Twinfort Mr Freeze
Greystones Rock n Roll

Juno Tintreach

FCD Something Special
Deuries Five High Flyers
Zaristo

Gentleman James

Fear Liath

Whatta Ace

Jolly Oscer

Good Man Yerself (IRE)
Not More Clover

Erin Son of Mabel

Kerry

Kerry
Kerry
Greenhills
Castle Hill
Greenhills
Ashwood

Unicorn
Clonshire
Castle Hill
Clonshire
Castledermot
Piltown

Border Counties
Killcarrick
Three Counties
Three Counties
Boru's

Cill Dara

Friary
Dunamase
Cheval
Boru's
Castle Hill
Killcarrick

Ashbrook
Boru's
Nantwich
Killcarrick
Nantwich (BRC)
Friary

Border Counties
Brooke Lodge
Cheval

Unicorn
Killarney
Border Counties

Boru's
Ashbrook
Killcarrick
Celbridge
Ashbrook
Barrow Valley

old mill
Barrow Valley
Killarney
Boru's
Ashbrook

69.38

76.25
73.75
70.63
68.75
68.13
66.88

79.38
78.13
77.50
76.88
73.75
71.88

67.50
65.42
64.58
63.33
63.33
61.67

74.66
73.28
71.03
70.69
70.17
67.59

74.83
68.62
68.28
67.59
66.90
66.90

66.07
63.04
62.14

69.66
66.03
61.72

70.83
65.83

65
64.79
64.79
64.58

73.18
72.73
72.73
71.36
68.64

58
57

54
52
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6th 677 Edel King Renkum Black Magic Tara Hill 66.82

The Irish Field Dressage to Music (P/AP/1)

1st = 549 Sylvia Curtis Bobby Joe Knocknamana Country 83.00

1st = 261 Juley Mc Gourty Clonlara Buachaillan Clonlara 83.00

1st = 49 Therese Curran Killossery German George Ashwood 83.00

4th 459 Helen Mc Nieve Broe Hollybrook 79.50

5th = 661 Lavinia Read Kenny Raindrop Queen Slieve Bloom 79.00

S5th= 654 Sorcha Hennessy Neon Tiger (GB) Russellstown 79.00

The Irish Field Dressage to Music (Al/O/AO)

1st 491 Deborah Guerin Twinfort Mr Freeze Killarney 80.00

2nd = 461 Joanne Logue Whitetree Sky Hollybrook 79.50

2nd = 120 Jackie Dow Juno Tintreach Boru's 79.50

4th 135 Kate Harvey Silver Snowman Brooke Lodge 78.50

5th 415 Becky Lee Enniskerry Pearl Enniskerry 77.00

6th 499 Camilla Coyle Deboneyre Killcarrick 75.50

Fancy Dress Pairs

1st 427 John Joe Grace Lough Aidan Friary 76.43
428 Jane Grace Push The Button Friary

2nd 401 Aimee Garrett Ballymacan Major Touch Earl's Well 67.14
407 Kate O' Shea Send Me On Earl's Well

3rd 126 Ceoladh De Burca Beechfield Bircardi Breezer Brooke Lodge 65.48
131 Laoighse De Burca Golden Pie Brooke Lodge

4th 442 Ellen Byrne Miss Twosteps Greenhills 64.76
447 Shelia Foley Regal Isle Greenhills

5th 129 Ann Nolan Drumderry Breeze Brooke Lodge 63.09
134 Frances O' Neill Sally's Grey Brooke Lodge

TRI Equestrian Show Jumping

Pos No Rider Horse Club 1st Round 2nd Round Total
TRI Equestrian Team Show Jumping Challenge
1st 146 Conor Ryan Clonkyle Pilgrim Carne 12 4

147 Demi Farrell Cool Sam Carne 0 4

163 Sue Corish Woodville Pat Carne 0 0

158 Anne Lambert Realety Carne 0 0 4
2nd 367 Laura Schneider Chloe Lass Donegal Gaeltacht 8 0

374 Emily Schneider Raylady Donegal Gaeltacht 0 0

369 Patricia Warren Hes A Dandy Donegal Gaeltacht 0 0 8
3rd 431 Roland Dalton Benny Hill Greenhills 8 4

435 Pat Galavan Cavalier Silver Greenbhills 8 4

444 Sean Rooney Navarone Greenhills 0 0

440 Grainne Alexander Knockenpower Ginger Greenhills 0 0 12
4th 79 Gwen Mc Dermott Carlton Spice Benbulben 5 8

80 Fiona Tansey Cloon Silver Cloud Benbulben 4 0

81 Breda Perrin Erronagh Sky Benbulben 0 4

82 Julie Magennis Grey News Benbulben 4 4 16
5th 614 Corrie Mc Lellan Ballstra Van De Cumal Nantwich (BRC) 12 8

615 Darren Hegan Glenroche Grey Nantwich (BRC) 4 4

617 Lisa Cadman Nerquis Mastermind Nantwich (BRC) 0 4

618 John Done Trustfull (KWPN) Nantwich (BRC) 4 0 17
6th 579 Elaine O' Dwyer Captain Courage Mill Road 4 4

584 Fran Denny Lloydsboro Lad Mill Road 8 8

585 Sarah Neville Mr Oliver Twist Mill Road 4 4

583 Raynal Cunningham Killahara Boy Mill Road 1 0 17
TRI Equestrian Intermediate Team Show Jumping
1st 83 Edwina Ruane Kilathurley Elvis Benbulben 0 0

90 Auvril Burke Rookery Apache Benbulben 0 4

91 Rachel Burke Rookery Blue Benbulben 4 0

Updated: 23/06/2014 18:46 90f13



2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

TRI Equestrian Primary Show Jumping

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

TRI Equestrian Advanced Primary Show Jumping

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

92 Anna Burke

290 Lisa Wills
291 Mary Danaher
298 Rachel Lawson

Anne O' Connor
Ann Benson
Thomas Ryan
Julie Benson

0 A~ W

148 Laura Whitney
150 Kay Lambert
161 Emma Roche
162 Adrienne Bogan

635 Karen Blakely
683 Lyn Keane

693 Carmel Norton
698 Gillian Hennessy

198 Stephen Martin
201 George Anderson
212 Enda Mc Kenna
213 Conor Meehan

379 Alan Fitzpatrick
473 Mary Leahy
272 Amanda Hickey
294 Kieran Buckley
220 Aisling Corcoran
706 Angelique Bunel

663 Catriona Goaley
645 Lisa George

200 Sharron Mc Keever

561 Emma Reynolds
728 Rory O' Sullivan
211 Sarah Mc Aree
483 Aedin Morahan
531 Yvonne Hughes
103 Roisin Dick

682 Bryan Hanrahan

Rookery Sparkle

Clonshire Faith
Cornelius Maximus
Master Mix Cavalier

Art Decor
Ballinamurragh Millie
Black Beauty Jessie
Naoise B

Realety

Gold Dancer
Slievegar Rebel
Small Thoughts

Belline Rover
CTS Peppermill
Master Magic
Stanley

Butterscotch Major
Drumclan Jet
Smoke Eye Joe
Sonnys Mount

Drynam Rivie
Gooseberry Hill Billy
Royal Recruit (IRE)
Honeypound
Madges Lane Beauty
Polished Perfect

Curra Whoopi
Troyson

Cosmic Rolo

Shamar Jlo

HRH Queen Charlotte
Olympic Gold Star
Eagle Light

Little Hawk

Cloncaw Smartie
Clyduff Ruby Tuesday

TRI Equestrian Intermediate Power & Speed Show Jumping

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
S5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

310 Melanie Behan
164 Laura Whitney
291 Mary Danaher
562 Brian Tully

581 Deirdre Sheedy
90 Auvril Burke

92 Anna Burke

337 Colm Kelly

213 Conor Meehan
201 George Anderson

Murphys Original
Tilladavins Diamond
Cornelius Maximus

The Dromahaire Dodger

Featherbed Lass
Rookery Apache
Rookery Sparkle

Monard Rose of Castlerea

Sonnys Mount
Drumclan Jet

TRI Equestrian Advanced Intermediate Accummulator Show Jumping

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
S5th
6th

594 Brian Dunne
471 John Higgins
391 Hanna Heffernan
563 Linda O' Reilly
596 Aoife Farrelly

25 John Harkin

Quarrycrest River Dancer

Carghanos Dream
Flyong Colours

Tumbleweeds Trendsetter

Sorrento Lass
Creevagh Diamond

TRI Equestrian Open Accummulator Show Jumping

1st

301 Marie Crosse
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St. Helene
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Clonshire
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Abbeylands
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Abbeylands
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Carne
Carne
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Thomastown and District
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Castle Leslie
Castle Leslie
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Kerry
Clonlara
Clonshire
Castledermot
Thornton

Springmount

Riverside

Castle Leslie

Lakelands

Warrington

Castle Leslie

Killarney

Killossery

Border Counties
Thomastown & District

Coole Lane
Carne
Clonshire
Lakelands
Mill Road
Benbulben
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Corrib
Castle Leslie
Castle Leslie

Mo Chara
Kerry
Dunamase
Lakelands
Mo Chara
Arderin

Clonshire
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203.92

206.01

196.08

202.54

0.88
2.38
80.48
83.39
87.75
103.65

0.04
0.08
-0.32
0.32
0.79
-0.84
1.65
1.75
-2.18
-2.25

36.41
38.68
46.9
47.2
48.06
37.02
38.06
42.62
43.97
44.99

43.9
45.61
47.19
47.93
48.35
48.76

57.71
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TRI Equestrian Advanced Open Accummulator Show Jumping
1st 1st  Anne Lambert Killinick Bouncer Carne 48 44.61
2nd 2nd Jerome Foley Portphilip Dioscruise Killarney 48 46.48

Horse Sport Ireland Showing

Pos No Rider Horse Club

Horse Sport Ireland Ex Racehorse

1st 484 Cassandra Foley Eoghans Delight (IRE) Killarney

2nd 632 Chris Carter The Biscuit Club (IRE) old mill

3rd 262 Sharon Phelan Daring Move (GB) Clonlara

4th 105 Bernadette Curry Fiery Lad (IRE) Border Counties
5th 588 Sarah Neville Tacin (IRE) Mill Road

6th 453 Beverley Morgan Farrington (GB) Greenvalley

Horse Sport Ireland Connemara

1st 613 Vincent Holian Rosscon Camille Mullingar
2nd 278 Jacqui Freyne Meenmore Max Clonmel
3rd 251 Sandra Hannigan Yukon Heather Cheval

4th 283 Aine Searson Glencarrig Colm Clonough
5th 53 Elizabeth O' Shaughnessy Ballyshonick Bay Ballycanew
6th 676 Clodagh Donnelly Jackie Joe Tara Hill

Horse Sport Ireland Irish Draught

1st 385 Laura Snow The Dashing Black Drynam

2nd 250 Eddie Hannigan Yukon Diamond Cheval

3rd 377 Nicola Barrett Cashnahans Mist Drynam

4th 612 Vincent Holian Madame Stella Mullingar
Sth 546 Louise Somers Indian Mist Kilronan

6th 655 Angela Mc Stay Otis Mac Russellstown

Horse Sport Ireland Traditional Irish Cob
1st 57 Sarah Mulhall Derrykearn Gypsy King Ballyhyland

Horse Sport Ireland Arab

1st 740 Barbara Delaney Halals Magic Winterdown
2nd 323 Karen Gibney Special Edition (IE) Copperfield
3rd 386 Vikki Byrne Arabian Dynasty Dunamase

The Eddie Fowler Memorial Championship
Champion 385 Laura Snow The Dashing Black Drynam
Reserve 613 Vincent Holian Rosscon Camille Mullingar

Horse Sport Ireland Primary Showing

1st 699 Phillipa Bohannon Diamond Beauty Thornton

2nd 166 Geraldine Donohue Lucky Cosmo Castle Carraig
3rd 339 Rachel Lee Prince Owen Corrib

4th 576 Anna Holohan Ceide Cail Milestone Lodge
5th 456 Niamh Hall Our Very Own Oscar Greenvalley

Horse Sport Ireland Novice Showing

1st 253 Fiona Doggett Grainne Il Cill Dara
2nd 168 Ruth Clinton Ballustree Shy Boy Castle Hill
3rd 414 Fiona Lee Hes Just Dandy Enniskerry
4th 381 Nicola Boylan My Boy Mo Drynam
5th 23 Faye Nolan Angle Iron Arderin
6th 729 Stephaine Downes Midland Piper Warrington

Horse Sport Ireland Introduction to Showing
1st 176 Lindsey llona Brady Dime a Dozen Castle Hill
2nd 535 Olivia Foley Tilladavins Curious George Killossery
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3rd
4th
Sth
6th

The Frank Mangan Memorial Championship

Champion
Reserve

Horse Sport Ireland Connemara Performance

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
S5th
6th

26 Helena Ryan
482 Claire Bunn
257 Pamela Braithwaite
61 Lisa Slattery

253 Fiona Doggett
168 Ruth Clinton

278 Jacqui Freyne

84 Therese Anderson
663 Cathriona Goaley
251 Sandra Hannigan
676 Clodagh Donnelly
183 Cathy Flanagan

Derrykeel Tom
Crumble

Ronie

The Secret Weapon

Grainne Il
Ballustree Shy Boy

Meenmore Max
Killian Boy
Curra Whoopi
Yukon Heather
Jackie Joe
Hilltop Festy

Horse Sport Ireland Irish Draught Performance Hunter

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

Horse Sport Ireland Ex Racehorse Performance

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
S5th
6th=
6th=

154 Laura Whitney
133 Mary Flynn
377 Nicola Barrett

757 Bernadette Murphy
340 Martin Shaughnessy

150 Kay Lambert

588 Sarah Neville

318 Abigail Armstrong
94 Darragh Ruane
222 Emma Mc Carthy
526 Joan Donovan
262 Sharon Phelan
602 Zohra Smyth

Horse Sport Ireland Working Hunter

Intermediate

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

489 Jill Moffatt
244 Nuala Stafford
8 Julie Benson
91 Rachel Burke
297 Virginie Bibes
390 Michelle Lawler

4 & 5 Year Olds

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
S5th
6th

Al/O/AO
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Sth

6th

Championship
Champion

Reserve

302 Antonia de Burgh
587 Raphael Walsh
359 Donal Kenneally
289 Emily Vial

737 Katie Winspear
736 Katie Winspear

367 Laura Schneider
424 Laragh Mc Feely
192 Sarah Cassidy
246 Laura Carrick
306 Antonia de Burgh
41 Michael Moore

489 Jill Moffatt
367 Laura Schneider

Killinick Bouncer
Roscommon
Cashnahans Mist
Tinford Lad
Putchacauns Mr Rose
Gold Dancer

Tacin (IRE)
Deutschland (USA)

The Guns of Dunree (IRE)

Mochararua (IRE)
Usher Road (IRE)
Daring Move (GB)
Father Joannes (IRE)

Pick and Mix Il
Mistify Me
Naoise B
Rookery Blue
Maiden Hall Milo
Executive Touch

Bubbly Bear

Syringo

Killea Flash

Carraigane Heart of Gold
Narraghmore Sam
Woodland Morning (IRE)

Chloe Lass
Primavera
Woodland Badger
My Foxy Lass
Gypsy Cobra Cruis
Guaranteed Gold

Pick and Mix II
Chloe Lass

Horse Sport Ireland Riding Club Club Horse (Primary)

1st
2nd
3rd

632 Chris Carter
122 Mary Maslen
189 Grainne Cronin
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The Biscuit Club (IRE)
Queenly Woman
Rocky

Arderin
Killarney
Cill Dara
Ballyhyland

Cill Dara
Castle Hill

Clonmel
Benbulben
Springmount
Cheval

Tara Hill
Castle Hill

Carne

Brooke Lodge

Drynam

Thomastown & District
Corrib

Carne

Mill Road
Copperfield
Benbulben
Castledermot
Killegar
Clonlara
Moyglare

Killarney
Cheval
Abbeylands
Benbulben
Clonshire
Dunamase

Mill Road
Mill Road
Devils Bit
Clonshire
West Coast
West Coast

Donegal Gaeltacht
Drumcoura

Castle Hill

Cheval

Coole Lane
Ashbrook

Killarney
Donegal Gaeltacht

old Mmill
Boru's
Castle Hill

131
128
125
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4th 576 Anna Holohan Ceide Cail
5th 426 Susan Polden Barnpark Bobby
6th 439 Niamh Campbell Kiltycreevagh Rose

Horse Sport Ireland Riding Club Horse (Advanced Primary)

1st 533 Monessa Scott Keogh Saltway Nell

2nd 262 Sharon Phelan Daring Move (GB)
3rd 237 Angela Day Gl Goldrush

4th 229 Triona Mc Grath Appolo Fifteen
5th 247 Lucy Brophy Proud Oberon
6th 446 Jandy Lo Red Star

Updated: 23/06/2014 18:46

Milestone Lodge
Friary
Greenbhills

Killossery
Clonlara
Cheval
Cheval
Cheval
Greenhills

124
122
120

143
142
140
132
129
127
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